Town of North Greenbush	
Zoning Board of Appeals	Applicant Number
2 Douglas Street, Wynantskill NY 12198	Date Application Received
	Hearing Scheduled Date S/14/24
Application for a Variance, Special Permit,	Application Fee 100 - Par
and/or Appeal	Approved Date Conditions (y/n)
	Denial Date Withdrawn Date
Zoning Board Fees as per Chapter 197 Section I	
General Information	Zoning Chairperson
General Information	
Applicant:	Property Owner:
Name: DAN ABBOTT	Name: Downs ABBOT - VLA-1805
	L'an EMAIL: ABBOT WHAT V LAITOS & gmil. con
Company:	Company:
Address: 74 Bloom of Grove DAVE	Address: 36 Bloommic Colone DR
may Ny 12180	TRUY MY 12/80
Phone: 578-203-9140	Phone: <u>518-366 -9180</u>
Applicant is: Owner Builder Lessee	
	of owner
Lot Information	- A A
Street Address of Lot: 36 Brown & Gran	E DRIVE - ROAD - ROAD -
102922	
Parcel ID Number: 123.9 - 3 - 3 Z	
Irregular Shape of Lot (Y or N) Corner L	
Existing: Lot Area Frontage II	7 Depth 269 Number 1 269
Set Backs: Front Rear L	en Right
Proposed: Lot Area Frontage	Depth Dight
Setbacks: Front Rear L	en Right
Type of Water Service: PUBLIC	Type of Sanitary Disposal Sewer
Describe Existing Use:	
Existrate OUD (SMA-OF (18 × 20)	TO BE REPULED WI NEW GORAGE
(24×32) IN SAM FOOTPRINT OF	TO BE REPURCION W/ New General
Type of Request: Area Variance Special Permit	Ose variance
Special Permit	Code Interpretation
Dui- Co. de caribe the managely	
Briefly describe the proposal:	ar using the love heart county start
/tcossony /3012.0120 (04 = 32) 78	BY USON AS (MMMIT) STURALL SIND. RIGHT SIDE (SUTANOW) AND 10' 15
Existing spulling I prom	/(161-4 310E (5674/eh) /HVB 10- 13
Abuttone Adiacont Property Owners	They WARIANCE FOR 71 US. 10'
List the name and address for each adjacent property	owners. Use additional paper if needed
	Dana a surface II a a a
Front Month / Richard Constant	nioperty coo.
Pear Danie Comming of Comming Dis	VACAME / Cover Callistand
Left # DIEBICA TURNER 7 407 2L	7-0401 PRS Home of
Pight DAMAGE ROMERY	DIJAM AND MARKET / CALOR California
right Davets Jeenelly Lie y 1804 Box	San Maria VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VI
BAVITAN	Property Use: VACANT COLOS COllisand RES. Home Want Colos Collisand RES. Home VACANT Colos Collisand SAL HY 12000 12020
Kc:/zba/zba application	12000

Town of North Greenbush

Required Submittals		
distances, and location of prop Part 1 of the State Environment	rty lines, dimensions, adjacent streets, posed changes. Intal Quality Review (SEQR) Short End by the Code of the Town of North G	vironmental Form
Failure to sub	omittals may be required by the Zor omit all required documents may res e processing or denial of the applica	sult in a delay
Have there been any other variances in If yes, explain:	ssued for this property? (Y or N)	<u>/</u>
For any Area Variance Reques Proposed use/construction: (Single far	mily home, commercial building, addition, deck	, pool, accessory building, sign, fence, etc)
	REQUIRED	PROPOSED
Lot Size:	.5 prone	. 5 AGRE
Width at set back: 7 Front Setback:		-2·1
Rear Setback:	71	50' 15'
Left Side Setback:	10'	85'
Right Side Setback:	10'	7'
Maximum Lot Coverage:	1600' var	768
Maximum Height:	16.	16'
For Multi-family Residential / Non- R	esidential Area Variances, please com	plete the following:
	REQUIRED	PROPOSED
Number of Parking Spaces:		
Buffer:	/ N/B)	
Units per Acre:		

Area Variance Continued

	37/1024	re no	REF	the or	D World	SPENZEN	SONBALLS.
SAM	u four	PRINT	or	Exist	ig For	500€	SOTBALL.
NU	DETP.	men T	70	6 THER	property	owsfor	<i>S</i>
pplicant	to pursue,	other than a	n Area V	ariance.			hod, feasible for th
As A	maker	r et s	esther stetri	tres And	printe	spiry	ven sopresson to me
pree	es to	be in	San	- test	pros -	little Ro	on to me
)escribe	whether the	e requested.	Area Var	iance is subs	stantial.		
				-11	, ,	0	
		0	- 4-0	/ -	an i in	115/11/12	al sol
NO	7 Sul	350mir	m.	- 7 1	on jo	KELLIKE	al And
G XI	7 Sul	s taretu	m.	- 7 N	on jo	pu a	id sond
621	T Sul	s knuch	m ·	- 7 x	on po	PR. F	al sond
Explain h	now the pro	posed varia	nce will	not have an a			
Explain h	now the pro		nce will	not have an a	adverse effect (on the physica	l or environmental
Explain be	now the propas in the neig	posed variai ghborhood (nce will	not have an a	adverse effect (on the physica	l or environmental
Explain be	now the pro	posed variai ghborhood (nce will i	not have an a	adverse effect (l or environmental
Explain be	now the propas in the neig	posed variai ghborhood (nce will i	not have an a	adverse effect (on the physica	l or environmental
Explain he condition	now the propas in the neighborse	posed varianghborhood	nce will i	not have an a	ndverse effect o	on the physica	l or environmental

Describe the request use: 1. Explain why the application cannot realize a reasonable return without the Use Variance, as demonstrated by the content financial evidence. 2. Explain how the alleged hardship relating to the property is unique, and does not apply to a substantial portion of the neighborhood. 3. Describe why granting the requested use variance will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Explain whether the alleged hardships have been self- created. Describe in Detail your request:

For Use Variance Applications, please complete the following:

community,	including the public or commer	cial inconveni	ience of th	e applica	ant.	
No	offect on com	moity	or	vergl	burs.	Engray Buildi
to to	so replaced w/	similma	BUT	est	no tizany	moss
p/x	offect on comme					
For Home O	ccupation Request, please see	Town of Nort	th Greenbu	ush Code	Sections 1	97-3 and 197-24
For Earthwo	ork Permit, Please see Town of	North Greent	oush Code	Section	197-30	
For Telecom	munication Tower Permit, Ple	ase see Town	of North (Greenbus	sh Code Se	ction 197- 107
		Appeal C	<u>riteria</u>			
Explain the n	nature of the requested appeal, in ns.	ncluding Towr	n Code Sec	ction, Bu	iilding Dep	artment decision, and
		NIA				
			3		1	
C	T A . T					
	on and Authorization					
•	the information contained in this				f my knowl	edge and I authorize the
Town of Nort	h Greenbush to process this app	olication as pro	ovided by	law.		
	Applicant:		Pro	operty or	wner:	
Name:	Dan ABBOUT		Don	WA 1	ABBON	- VLAHUS
Signature:	Daniel W Oblow		Don	a	blos -1	Clahre
Date:	Dan ABBOTT Daniel W Oblot			7/	26/24	-VLAHOS
Special Perm Area Variano Use Variance	Town Code Chapter 197: nits for a residential single parce ee for a single residential parcel e for a single residential parcel: esement of legal and engineering	: \$100.00 Are \$200.00 Us	pecial Pern ea Variand se Varianc · 95-4 for a	nit for no ce for a r ce for a n	on-residenti non- resider on-resident	ial parcel: \$150.00 ntial parcel: \$300.00 ial parcel: \$500.00

Explain why granting the request is consistent with the public health, safety, and general welfare of the

Appendix B

Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Please refer to this link for step by step assistance: http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90156.html

Part 1- Project information. The applicant or project sponsor is reliable for the completion of part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attached additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1- Project and Sponsor Information				
Name of Action or Project:				
Project Location (Describe, and attach a location map):		2		
36 Bloomin Olove MIVE TROT	pr 4 12150			
Brief Description of Proposed Action:				
Replace el gamme u/ Now BUT DEUDEN (20274 VS 3	on same Fooi 2 = 24)	part to	1 51	oes
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Telephone: 5/8 E-Mail: 2 Man	1-203-9140 1106 ABBOTT	100	mil.
Address:			0	
Address: 74 Blooms once De				
City/PO:	State:	Zip Code:		
thoy	NY	12180		
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of	of a plan, local law, ordinance, a	dministrative rule,	YES	NO
or regulation? If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of resources that may be affected in the municipality and proceed to p	the proposed action and the envolute 2. If no, continue to question	vironmental n 2.		
	C		YES	NO
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding if yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:	from any other governmental Ag	gency?	YES	NO
1 yes, list agoney(s) hame and permit of approval.				-
3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?	Acres			
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?	Acres			
c. Total acreage (Project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?	.5 Acres			
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the propos				
_				
Urban Rural Industrial	Commercial Reside	ntial (suburban)		
Forest Agriculture Aquatic	Other (Specify):			
Parkland				
			YES	NO
5. Is the proposed action,			IES/	NO

a. A permitted use under the Zoning regulations?	YES	NO
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?		
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or	YES	NO
natural landscape?		110
	YES	NO
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? If yes, identify:	IES	NO
	-	/
8.	YES	NO
a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		~
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?		
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed action?		
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?	YES	NO
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:	~	
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?	YES	NO
If no, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: No water in Structure		~
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?	YES	NO
If no, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:	1	-
12.	YES	NO
a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic places?		~
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?		
13. a. does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain	YES	NO
wetlands or other water bodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?		/
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or water body?		
If yes, identify the wetland or water body and extent of altercations in square feet or acres:		~
		110
14. Identify the typical habit types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:	YES	NO
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by	YES	NO
the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?		~
16. Is this project site located in the 100 year flood plan?	YES	NO
		~
17. Will the proposed action create storm weather discharge, either from point or non- point sources?	YES	NO
If yes, a. Will storm water discharge flow to adjacent properties?		

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to establish conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)? If yes, briefly describe		
18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? If yes, explain purpose and size:	YES	NO NO
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste management facility? If yes, describe:	YES	NO
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste? If yes, describe:	YES	NO V
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE Applicant/ Sponsor name: Day ABROW Date: 7-2. Signature:		
Part 2- Impact Assessment. The Leaf Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the follows	ing quest	ions in

Part 2- Impact Assessment. The Leaf Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following questions in Part 2 using the information contained in part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept "have my responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?"

	No, or small impact may occur	Moderate to large impact may occur
1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning regulations?		
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?		
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?		
4. Will the Proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?		
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?		
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?		
7. Will the proposed action impact existing: a. public / private water supplies b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?		
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, architectural or aesthetic resources?		
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, water bodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?		
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding, or drainage problems?		
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?		

that was answered "moderate to large impact may occur", or if there action may or will not result in a significance adverse environmental identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurrence Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and cumulative	e is a need to explain why a particular element of the proposed al impact, please complete part 3. Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, have been included by the project sponsor to avoid or reduce I that the impact may or will not be significant. Each potential curring, duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude.
the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or si is required.	ation and analysis above, and any supporting documentation, that
Name of Lead Agency	Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

